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UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
REGION IX

75 Hawthorne Street
San Francisco, CA 94105

October 1,2010

Mr. Jim Sullivan
BRAC Environmental Coordinator
BRAC Program Management Office - West
1455 Frazee Road, Suite 900
Via email only:james.b.sullivan2@navy.mil

RE: Final Technical Memorandum Human Health Risk Evaluation/or Soil and Residential
Backyard Evaluation/or Installation Restoration Site 12- Naval Station Treasure Island, San
Francisco, California

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (U.S. EPA) appreciates the opportunity to
review a Department of the Navy (Navy) document entitled "Final Technical Memorandum
Human Health Risk Evaluation for Soil and Residential Backyard Evaluation for Installation
Restoration Site 12" for Naval Station Treasure Island, San Francisco, California, dated August
20,2010. At this time, U.S. EPA does not have any comments and defers to the California
Department of Toxic Substances Control's (DTSC) comments.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at (415) 947-4184 should you have any questions
concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Melinda Garvey
Remedial Project Manager

Cc (via email only):
Mr. David Clark, U.S. Department ofthe Navy, david.j.clark2@navy.mil
Mr. Anthony D. Konzen, U.S. Department of the Navy, anthony.konzen.ctr@navy.mil
Ms. Remedios Sunga, California Department of Toxic Substances Control, rsunga@dtsc.ca.gov
Mr. Ross Steenson, California Regional Water Quality Control Board,
rsteenson@waterboards.ca.gov
Mr. Jack Sylvan, SF Mayor's Office of Base Reuse & Development, jack.sylvan@sfgov.org



Ms. Mirian Saez, Facilities Director for TIDA, mirian.saez@sfgov.org
Mr. Stephen Proud, Lennar Communities, stephen.proud@lennar.com
Ms. Marcie Rash, Tetra Tech EMI, marcie.rash@tetratech.com
Mr. Gary Foote, AMEC Geomatrix, Inc., gary.foote@amec.com
Mr. William Carson, LFR Arcadis, william.carson@lfr.com
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